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This report is an excerpt of certain highlights from our consolidated financial information under U.S. GAAP that is included in the company’s annual
report on Form 20-F (the "Form 20-F") to be submitted to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. This excerpt report does not contain all of the
information that may be important to you. In addition to the items highlighted in this report, the Form 20-F includes material disclosure about Mitsubishi
UFJ Financial Group, Inc., including its business and other detailed U.S. GAAP financial information. You should read the entire Form 20-F carefully to
obtain a comprehensive understanding of the company’s business and U.S. GAAP financial data and related issues.

This report contains forward-looking statements regarding estimation, forecast, target and plan in relation to the results of operations, financial condition
and other general management of the company and/or the group as a whole (the "forward-looking statements"). The forward-looking statements are made
based upon, among other things, the company's current estimations, perceptions and evaluations. In addition, in order for the company to adopt such
estimation, forecast, target and plan regarding future events, certain assumptions have been made, which assumptions are inhere




US GAAP
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Consolidated Balance Sheets

(in millions of yen) 2010 2009
Assets:

Cash and due from banks 2,862,523 3,071,252
Interest-earning deposits in other banks 4,780,861 3,543,551
Call loans and funds sold 508,922 407,448
Receivables under resale agreements 3,543,020 2,530,405
Receivables under securities borrowing transactions 5,770,044 6,797,025

9,492,561
2,708,800
59,144
251,285

442,100
1,127,552
6,095,820

239,571

(845,778)

(813,695)
67695

TotegaMitsubis



US GAAP

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Consolidated Statements of Operations

(in millions of yen)
Interest income:
Loans, including fees
Deposits in other banks
Investment securities:

Interest

Dividends
Trading account assets
Call loans and funds sold
Receivables under resale agreements and securities borrowing transactions

Total
Interest expense:
Deposits
Call money and funds purchased
Payables under repurchase agreements and securities lending transactions
Due to trust account
Other short-term borrowings and trading account liabilities
Long-term debt
Total

Net interest income
Provision for credit losses
Net interest income after provision for credit losses
Non-interest income:

2010

1,914,705
26,697

305,080
168,500
307,958
4,110
31,454
2,758,504

353,869
5,683
53,548
6,119
65,754
289,427
774,400
1,984,104
647,793
1,336,311

2009

2,558,361
124,832

309,835
163,492
460,534
15,010
263,730
3,895,794

736,456
24,973
349,903
6,843
170,524
310,690
1,599,389
2,296,405
626,947
1,669,458



US GAAP
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Nonaccrual loans, restructured loans
and accruin





